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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †3370

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2024


Implementation of Panchayat Yuva Krida aur Khel Abhiyan


†3370. SHRI CHAVDA VINOD LAKHAMSHI:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is implementing Panchayat Yuva Krida Aur

Khel Abhiyan (PYKKA) as a flagship programme;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has identified villages or panchayats in Bhuj,

Abdasa, Gandhidham, Rapar, Mandvi and Anjar districts under Kutch

Parliamentary Constituency to provide basic sports infrastructure and sports equipments; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

{ DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA }


(a) No, Sir. The Scheme of Panchayat Yuva Krida aur Khel Abhiyan (PYKKA)

was in operation from 2008-09 to 2013-14.


(b) to (d) Do not arise.


*****

